experienced this year, we think the
risk/reward for owning core bonds
has improved.

However, for investors that don’t
want to take on a lot of interest rate

risk, the opportunity set in shorter
maturity fixed income securities
has improved as well. With 1- and
2-year Treasury securities both
yielding above 4%, cash and cash-like
instruments finally offer an attractive
yield. Moreover, shorter maturity
investment grade corporate securities
are offering yields in line with longer
maturity corporate credit securities—
without the same level of interest rate
or credit risk.

One thing to consider is that
because starting yields are the best
predictor of future returns over the
maturity of a fixed income instrument,
by taking on that additional interest
rate risk and owning a full market
core bond portfolio, investors would
be “locking in” investments at higher
yields for a longer period of time. If
interest rates do fall from current
levels, investors that are in shorter
maturity securities would then have to
reinvest proceeds at lower rate levels.

So for investors with an investment

B OND S

LPL RESEARCH

10fig.
Hypothetical returns:
Interest rate scenario analysis

Change in interest rates: -1.0% -0.5% No change +0.5% +1.0%

Bloomberg US Aggregate Bond Index 12.3% 9.5% 5.2% 3.9% 1.1%

Bloomberg MBS Index 12.7% 10.0% 5.4% 4.4% 1.6%

Bloomberg US Treasury Index 11.0% 8.3% 4.5% 2.9% 0.2%

Bloomberg US Corporate Index 14.2% 11.0% 6.1% 4.7% 1.5%

Bloomberg Intermediate Corp Index 10.3% 8.5% 6.0% 4.9% 3.1%

Bloomberg US High Yield Corporate Index* 11.9% 10.2% 7.4% 6.6% 4.8%

Source: LPL Research 10/24/22 *Assumes 6% Default Rate and 40% Recovery Rate

Rate forecasts may not develop as predicted and are subject to change. Indexes are unmanaged and cannot be invested into directly.
Past performance is not a guarantee of future results.

years in particular, corporate
borrowers have increased the
amount of new debt issued seemingly
to prepare for the rising rate
environment we’re currently facing.
In fact, new corporate debt issuance
for investment grade companies hit
record highs in 2020 and 2021 when
over $3 trillion of new debt was
issued. As such, corporate entities